

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 150/2023

Mangesh S/o Late Manak Rao,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Pt. Jayvant Rao S/o Purshottam Rao,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Brij Mohan Malav

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

23/01/2024

An application under Order 22 Rule 4 R/w Section 151 CPC is filed for substitution of legal representatives in place of deceased respondents no.1 and 2.

Considered aforesaid.

Though no specific date is assigned but it appears that before filing of this petition, respondents no.1 and 2 has expired, therefore, the legal representatives as proposed in the application cannot be substituted. Hence, the name of respondents no.1 and 2 are hereby deleted.

The application stands disposed.

List on 29.01.2024 along with S.B. Civil Revision Petition Nos.245/2023 & 219/2023.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J