

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 150/2023

1. Mangesh S/o Late Manak Rao, R/o Shripura, Kota (Raj.)
Hal R/o Flat No. 02, Building No. 02, Boat Club Garden Co
OP Society, 13 Boat Club Road, Pune-411001 Through
Power Of Attorney In Favor Of Sh. Pramod Kumar Soni
S/o Shyam Sunder Soni Aged 51 Years R/o Sarola Kalan,
Tehsil Khanpur, Dist. Jhalawar, Rajasthan
1/1 Mangala D/o Of Late Manak Rao, R/o Building 2 Flat 2
Boat Club Gardens Co-OP Society Ltd. Pune-411001.

----Petitioner/Objector/Defendant

Versus

1. Pt. Jayvant Rao S/o Purshottam Rao, R/o Shripura, Kota.
(Deleted)
2. Pt. Ramchandra Rao S/o Sh. Purshottam Rao (Deleted)
3. Pt. Srikant S/o Jayvant Rao
4. Pt. Girish S/o Jayvant Rao,
All Above R/o Shripura, Kota.

----Respondent/Plaintiff

5. Pt. Chandrakant Rao S/o Sh. Ganpat Rao, R/o Shripura,
Kota (Deceased) Through Legal Representatives :-
5/1. Uttara D/o Late Chandrakant Rao,
5/2. Nirmala D/o Late Chandrakant Rao,
5/3. Shobhana D/o Late Chandrakant Rao,
5/4. Smt. Indumati Widow of Late Manak Rao,
All Above R/o 84 Mistri Park-77 Warden Road Mumbai
5/5. Mangala D/o of Late Manak Rao R/o Mumbai
6. Pt. Suryankant Rao S/o Ganpat Rao, R/o Shirpura, Kota
(Raj.)
7. Pt. Laxmikant Rao S/o Late Sh. Ganpat Rao,
8. Pt. Manak Rao, R/o Late Chandrakant Rao (Deceased)
Through Legal Heirs :
8/1. Smt. Indumati Widow of Late Sh. Manak Rao,
8/2. Mangala D/o Manak Rao,
9. Pandit Deepak S/o Late Suryakant Rao,
10. Pandit Dilip S/o Late Sh. Suryakant Rao,
11. Pt. Ajeet S/o Laxmikant Rao
12. Pt. Raja S/o Laxmikantrao

13. Pt. Krishan Rao S/o Late Sh. Purshottam Rao (Deceased)
Through Legal Heirs:
13/1. Pt. Pandhari Nath S/o Late Sh. Krishan Rao
13/2. Pt. Uday S/o Late Krishan Rao,
13/3. Smt. Shakuntala Bai Widow of Late Krishankant Rao,
13/4. Devyani D/o Late Krishan Rao,
13/5. Ratan Bai D/o Late Krishan Rao,
13/6. Rekha Bai D/o Late Krishan Rao,
14. Smt. Kesar Bai Widow Of Late Ganpat Rao
15. Smt Rukma Bai Widow Of Late Purshottam Rao,
16. Smt Anandi Bai Widow Of Late Chandrakant Rao (Deceased)
17. Smt Sudha Bai W/o Suryakant Rao,
18. Smt Sumitra Bai W/o Laxmikant Rao,
19. Smt Snehlata Bai W/o Late Jayvant Rao,
Shripura Kota (Deceased) Through Legal Heirs:
19/1. Asha D/o Jayvant Rao,
19/2. Sunanda D/o Snehlata Bai,
20. Ujjawala D/o Suryakant Rao,
21. Leelawati D/o Krishan Rao,
22. Asha D/o Jayvant Rao,
All The Above R/o Sarola House, Shripura, Kota
23. State Of Rajasthan Through Chief Secretary, Department Of Revenue Government Secretariat, Jaipur Rajasthan
-----Respondent/Defendant

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ranvijay Singh for Mr. Siddharth Bapna
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ashwani Kumar Chobisa

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

27/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the present civil revision petition.

Permission sought for is granted.

Accordingly, the present civil revision petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

All pending application(s), shall stand disposed of.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

TANISHA /14